1 2
3
3
4
5
6
7
Uwaga

ul. Rydygiera 8, 01-793 Warsaw
SN: 10/25
Model designation: LI-WORLD IMR18650
Chemical type: IMR 18650 lithium-ion manganese battery
Weight: 35.6 g
mAh capacity: 1200mAh
Nominal voltage: 3.7 V
Place of manufacture: MADE IN CHINA
Rechargeable battery
Type: Portable battery
Top light
USB-C power supply voltage: DC 5 V, 1 A
Type of non-replaceable light source installed: LED
Luminous flux: 140 lm
Material: ABS, PP
Battery
Manufacturer: MEGABAJT Sp. z o.o.
ul. Rydygiera 8, 01-793 Warsaw
SN: 10/25
Model designation: LI-WORLD IMR18650
Chemical type: IMR 18650 lithium-ion manganese battery
Weight: 28.9 g
mAh capacity: 800 mAh
Nominal voltage: 3.7 V
Place of manufacture: MADE IN CHINA
Rechargeable battery
Type: Portable battery
Usage
Warning! The product should only be charged using the USB-C cable included
in the set.
•	 Flip open the USB-C port cover and connect the included USB cable to charge.
A flashing indicator light shows the device’s charge status.
•	 Press the ON/OFF button on the top light to turn on the main light source of the top
light in strong mode. Pressing it again will switch to soft mode. Pressing it again will
turn on the side torch.
•	 Press the ON/OFF button to switch on the main lamp. Pressing it again will switch to
soft light mode.
•	 Pressing the RGB button will activate the coloured light mode, and each subsequent
press will change the colour.
1. ON/OFF button
2. RGB button
3. USB-C port cover
4. Hanging bracket
5. Top lamp
6. Solar panel
7. ON/OFF button for top lamp
Producent: Megabajt Sp. z o.o., ul. Rydygiera 8, 01-793 Warszawa
The symbol of a crossed-out wheeled bin placed on electronic or electrical equipment, its packaging or accompanying documents means that the product may not be thrown out together with other waste.
Used equipment may contain substances with toxic and carcinogenic properties, hazardous to human health and life, and poisoning the soil and groundwater. It is the user’s responsibility to hand over
the used equipment to a designated collection point for its proper processing. For more information on recycling of electronic and electrical equipment, please contact your local authorities, waste disposal
services and the place where you purchased this product. The household plays an important role in contributing to the reuse and recovery of secondary raw materials, including recycling, waste equipment. At
this stage, attitudes are formed that affect the preservation of the common good, which is a clean natural environment.
CS: �Stáhněte si návod z webové stránky:
SK: �Stiahnite si návod zo stránky:
HU: �Töltsd le az útmutatót a weboldalról:
BG: �Изтеглете инструкциите от уебсайта:
LT: �Parsisiųskite instrukciją iš svetainės:
EE: �Laadige juhend alla veebisaidilt:
LV: �Lejupielādējiet instrukciju no vietnes:
RO: �Descărcați manualul de pe site-ul:
1 2
3
3
4
5
6
7
Upozornění
Světelný zdroj tohoto svítidla není vyměnitelný, po opotřebování světelného zdroje je
nutné celé svítidlo zlikvidovat!
Pravidla bezpečného používání
1.	 Produkt nezakrývejte žádnými předměty.
2.	 Dávejte pozor na zahřáté povrchy.
3.	 Nedívejte se přímo do světelného zdroje.
4.	 Nevyhazujte do vody.
5.	 Neházejte.
6.	 Nepokoušejte se produkt sami rozebírat nebo opravovat.
Likvidace výrobku:
1.	 Obalové materiály v podobě papíru, kartonu a podobných materiálů by měly být